THE BLACK VJAULT

This document was obtained from The Black Vault, an online database
of declassified government documents. This particular record is housed
in the MKULTRA/Mind Control Collection, a compilation of more than
20,000 pages declassified by the Central Intelligence Agency (CIA).
The entire collection is free to download and online at:

http://mkultra.theblackvault.com


http://mkultra.theblackvault.com

Bad
-4 E
- .
T
-

... Subproject 23

Deascription

Oﬁligatiens

Expenditured Balance
i o

ﬁfwf&!, ‘quv o .__/37&&00 | | '{/’;*qfaaéi

_,Qum #y

»

3

VN X
&

/Aso000 |

2820000

So

/;‘0@9:00

sSlovseo

e

_90;&, o

T /550 ooi Jé4S0 0o i
w0 /fta‘aa e l Ay 50 adfz |
s ; 78365 1171 64 4
o : sy 44! - b
o

i3
.
{ i
! |
1 N
- - ; . :
i
| }
| -
H 1
1 - 1 §
! :
!l i
1
1. i
: ) |
H
| .
. 1
|
i
I !
! : :
i : !
? i ! ‘ ‘
- b - - ; N
| . : i
: i l :
X i
%.
i h
- } i
! ! . !
i ' :
i §, i % !
! : 3} i ;
| i i
i Y i
i 'l i
, ‘ i i
c} ! I 1
! : f
; : : i i
H | i h i
: i : B i i
I : | 9 H ~;
[ i i ‘ ¢ |
N ¢ H i
W § : Bl :g :'
- ! . ! 2 et . -
. i R o i i .
i ! hy K i ; i
H i1 ¥ B ! ¢
i P ‘ i1 { !: ; : :
) | B " t o i ‘2 |
i g i : B : g ;
: i i ; o | ) ;
! M ! ¢ : \ i




BUILDIKG v

TRAWiEAL SLH
e ' /}1 /3\4?«;{\,

e "

] T (Date)

1



KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: - - : ﬁ\

(hereinaftorcallad the Fund) hereby scknovledges and de-
elares that it is possessed of and holds the t:ltle of re-
cord to the following property and trust:

for the BTy venefit and advantage of :
(tereinafter called the "Ovmer"), vho is vested with legal -

title to the said property; and the ssme is tobeused by —

the Fund only for the official busineas of, and in agcord-

ance with directions from, the Ovmer, and the Fund for it-

self, its successors and aseigns heredby covenants with the

Ovner to relinquish the said property to the Owner, or to -

any third party designated by the Owner;:provided that,
pending final disposition or exhsustion of the aforesail -
property, the Fund shall take all action that may be neces-

sary and proper for prudent management, investment and con-
“trol of such property in accordance with directions fiom

the Owner. : Lﬁw

e ons e e o § I— 1




RECORD OF EXPENDITURES —
. February 1, 1354 - January 3], 1955 -

RESEARCH GRANTS

(6) Universxty s - Dr. | m\‘/(a
\ University M‘ Dr. '

Salaries and Fees

Chemicals

Travel

Hospitalization for patients
Total spent

Balance ovn hand

Dr. including chemfecals) — - -

$ 29,600.00

2,000, 00
4,054.25

__3,368.10

- : ,39 ] ,Q_z_g.!.,;,s,,,j,;f:f;f::;f’ -

11,815.00

2,437.28
325,00 B
152, 00 2,014.28
477.90
336.16 I
234,11 1,048.17
658.03

Total received -

$ 55,457.85

13.73
$55,471.64




- 29 August 1955

Ty oauth

\\\\\

STits

Distrivution: 54»73/ -/9K "

MEMORANDUM FOR: THE RECORD

SUBJECT: Authorization for Payment of Certain Expenses Under
Project MKULTRA, Sudbproject 23

1. In order to carry on the work of the above Subproject,-it -
was necessary to test the effects of certain chemical substances -
when administered to human beings. Certain of the anticipated Co
effects involved mental functions which precluded the use of mentsl = - = .
defectives for this particular study.

2. In view of these circumstances the project engineer. with

~verbal approval from his chief, authorized the contractor to pay the

hospitals expenses of certain persons sufferingz from incurable cancer

for the privilege.of studying the effects of these chemieals during—
their terminal illnesses.  The total funds expended in this fashion- e
amounted to $658.05 and full value was recelved.

3. It is requested that the Chiéf, TSS indicate his knowledge

and aporoval of this particular expenditure for audit purposes.

. 758/Chemical Division

| (-

APPROVED: ~ APPROVED:

..Chief r“SSJ _€hief, T59/Chemical Division

Orig. - TSS/CD




w Bire N KCTRA 23
29 June 1954

1, ‘This payment was made from MKULTRA subproject 23, but vas
pot providad for in the original proposal for this subproject.

2. Touriat rouwd trip tickes fron KRNI
I o NGRS ES S

’M .36 T B . -
Seven days @ $50.00 per day fes 350.00
Saven days 8 $12.00 "pgr day personal expeﬁ%es'i — &4.00
B\ — : E— $678.36
3. The total sum was.paid in cash a3 indicated by enclosed .
A




. A

A e
' 8idney Guotlieb SN o

Sk R

¥ ‘ CJEILE IN UETRA R3Z
29 June 1954
SUBJECT:  Cash Payments to Dr. JNBGRERNRE |

=

ft}

1. The orlginsl camtraets vith Dr. mmemeﬁ
that he was authorized to draw consultants' fees and expensas for
the tims that he personally spent performing duties of a consulte o
ing nature for TSS/CD on officisl business not eovered. by the pro- .
posals upon vhich the eontract was dbasad. ﬂ :

2. It vas thought at that tim,that such coopensaticn coull
be 2ed2 by suthorizing Dr. 4 to draw checks in his owvma
favor sgaina® the c;lal Bsak Accounts set up by the Agency in
the name of the WENINNMNIIEINR. When this was attempted it turned '«\
-out that no»ﬁtisfactory accounti.ng for such funds could be. made.——*
In order to account for this income to the Internal Revepus auditors,

is parsonal tax return, Dr. SERMSNBEWNAl to report that be -

bad earned tha fee verforning consultations with an "anonymous per= e
¢ ‘son" since the Agency contributions bad been so designated on the ~ 1)

books of tac Fund. In sddition, there sppeared to be no way in—— =/

. vhich 'che ?urd'l o ausutm could be satisfied with-such transfers . -
Pund 's & a to Dr. M’M a result of these
i e vas not padd in any vay for the time that
' 133/CD business during the years 1952 and 1953. -
'rhin tim mounted to 30 days over the pericd of two years. .

R 3. When MKULTRA funds became availsble to TSS/CD it ves de-
‘cided that Dr. JHERASESENS could us paidthis time without any
ucmeyfproblm arising in ccanection with the transfer of funds. ?

" Bawas paid $1,500.00 in cash on an invoice against his present [

A /mn.m project with the stipulation that he would distribute the ~
Lo money in his private accounts as medical consulting fees for in-
cons tax purposes. Since the total proposed amount of the Fund's
MKULTRA grent never actually appears in the books of the Pund as
such, tbere will pever be any quastion about this for the Fund'
own auditors.

k. In the future all such paymnts to Dr.m per- .
sonally will be made in this way.

Approv ;

' ChemicalDivision, p




4 Pebruary 1955

Yollowing is a list of current projects and future projects
expected to be adminfglered by the fund over the periocd of
Pebruary 1955 through Pedruary 1956:

, Quarterly
Project Total Grant Fund's ‘rotal?ge - Payments
L1 $ 72,660.00 - $2,792.00 . .3 18,165.00 - .
® 2k,035.00 - - 96L.L6 6,008.50 '
*3 18,688.80 718.80 1,950.00
2 $1,100.00  1,644.00 10,275.00
e 5 %0,000.00 ——1,600.00 10,000.00
6 20,800.00  800.00 5,000.00
7 18,000.00 720.00 - 4,500.00
8 %0,000.00  1,600.00 : 10,000.00
- 9 3%,000.00 1,360.00 8,500.00
10 | 25,000.001,000.00° 6,250.00
n 7,000.00 280.00 1,750.00
12 100,000.00 b,000.00 . 25,000.00
sCurrent projects adminiatered by the F;und.




e .

v

A
/L' N

J

259

This 1s to Gertify that I have this day received YRR - .
PSRN cial Check No. MN 178851 for the smount - i
Y-
sv? 2,' -
per -
.e!‘/‘/




. @ 25

i FOR3 CHIXY, FIMANCE DIVISIGH
‘ m}mt GEtior

.. subprojest 2, Project MEULSEA - . . -
. ~m “& 6, ‘w 5’M R

Y. Iswder Eo. 6 for Subproject 23 of Project MXULIRA 1» oltsched.
his favelce {8 the final cve O b sidaitted unier Subprojest 2 sod
wen pald ccostitutes ccwplate poyment of this project.’ It is rajussted
mmwteuxsmo.aammwemhwwmmmwm

T R mmmmmmwmzw
357, 700.00 o ° represeat the totsl expeniiture 1O &8 mals uader

T txls Bubprojost. xzuw mm,mammmm:

_ sprojest bs closed.

-

S  chemtesd Division, TH

- ntm:
Jovoice ) ,
Cortifiantione e

Ditﬁri’ontioml

Crlg. & 2 ¥/

- Po8frass - 3/
ccapcromr .
P33/cp -

N C/i)




CRRTIFRATIONS

(1) It &8 herety cartified thab this is Iavolcs Bo. 6 epplying to
mbmm 9301’ m'ec% ma, Ltzmt mmm mfnm Br the

8)

: {2) It is Deroby ecevtiffed thet this favoice applies to Sudprolect
; 23 wnlsy Projeet WKULTRA which wes duly epproved ond that the projoct
bos besn esrried out In cagordonce with the 1D/? memorendus to DOX

o dsted 3 April 1953 sod the ICI menorendus to DD/A deted 13 April 1953.
ayt 30 PERT= A

ToTITTrevs s *'--~-~~»—~-l~-03’/§:/_hm

: | RS XY} oy o

ey




AF10

IRVOICE

N

Kavesber 30, 1954

$15,000.00

For Services




® L ";;?\pf’.g//
| -({ﬂ .
DRAFT %

8 Qetober 195

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD
SUBJECT: - Increase in the Scope of Subproject 23, Project MKULTRA .

Lﬁ
1. Due to a,/conaidera‘ble increa.ae in the scope of the work under-
taken by YNRNOAINMEIEPat the direction of TSS/CD under Subproject 23, o
Project MKULTRA, the $42,700.00 sum originaslly obligated for this work . :
is insufficlent to cover the year's costs. It is therefore proposed to . ——-
add $15,000.00 to that already obligated under this Subproject.

2. The total cost of this- Subproject for the period 28 J‘anua?y 1954 -
to 28 Jsnuary 1955 will thus amount t5 $57,700.00.

3. The ineresase in- scope responsible for this proposal coneists of
the development and partial financing of two new sources of dbiologically

“active compounds of interest in the progrem TSS/CD is carrying out. = = .-

Chemical Division, TSS - -

APPROVED FCR OBLIGATION -~~~ - APPROVED:
OF FUNDS:

iy —
.

Chief, c?ﬁieal Division, TSS

e ot
Research 1

pates it 18T

Original Only.




® AT/ L

B tetober 1954

ATTEITION: Honnoe Diviaton

URIECTY - Project MRKULTRA, Subprojest I3

. Uufer tha suthority gronted in the pesorundim dated 13 April 1353
mmmummja;'m'mmxwmmexu“ma- -
quast pemorssds, ea sddlilcoel 315,000.00 of the over-sll Projeat WELLTRA

fuada Dave boen cbligsied t¢ eover ths eubproject’s wginses. -
sImY GOITLIED
Chief
Chemicesl Diviaiom, 133
| CERTIFY THAT FUNDS ARS AVAILABLE:
-
OBLIBATICON EEFSREHCE Ne RN P e~
CHARCE TO ALLOTIIUT Mo  As-pS02-lo- ov/
AT e w T .
Jigt e MG E
—ZUTHCHRIZING OFFiCER
R4




& & 2313

_‘mﬁ.s 15 to certityr that I have this day received
SRR B8P chieck No. M 143635 for




- | . | o?Jf/#

A

Lt et - 'Il'
™

MEMORANDUM RECEIPT SEP R9 1%

GATE

TO:
Do pres 3™

" FROM: T , e

© SUBJECT:

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following:
-/

v )
WR"EEK#M?E THT ANTUNT OF 42267

" REGCE./EL.

- - e e

please return signed copy(ies) of this recalpt

To _ ] i
FORM NO. i e —
T MAR 1849 19-88 - -
g R - _
.



AI-15"
MEWCRNDOM FOR) CEIRY) FTACE DIVISION .+
" Tavetos Ko. 3, Allatmect b-0503-10-000

1. Invoico Ko. 5 for Dubprejedt Z3 of Projeet MIULTRA 15 stteched.
is favoice is the ﬂza}. cm to be sutwitied under Subproject 23 and .
whdnt paid conatitutes lete payment of this project, 1% 1s requested
that payment of 311 Al. ,be mla bymhin-'t chee!: wals. out to the
order of the SNSRI i ) b The aheck
sbould ba sent r by 30

W 1955

, - ‘!bn ﬂw t.nwim cewung t!zu am,m agmu .
$42,700.00 aod represent the total expanditure $o de meds umise.
this Subprojest. IS 42 requostad, thervefoye, thot the files ot =
" thig Subprolest de aloszed.

e e e 1 L
Ghier
- Chanical Dtvuien, 'rss
At@m ety
.~ Invoice ] T e ':‘-' S ovmm eeee e v,
Certifisntions ICER. TTETT U PR
e ' ucaTivs - T - 274
Distritutions oBLic N 1 2 A
Mdreseos « Origs B 2V¥/6 oo - - W atia
TR - 1 O SEP LT EIT
Camptroller » 1 - -
CS3feD . 2 — o

. (1) o




'3 e M

INVOICE

Ssptember i, 1954 -

$11,470.64

For Services




h m sotisfastory,

cam, "sslca

{2) It 19 beredby certified that this invoice appliss to Subproleat

-3 undeyr Project MXULTRA which was duly spproved ord that the prolest -

- hag been carried out in sceordscce with the DU/P memorsndim to ICI

dated 3 April 1953 and the DOT mecorendua to DD/A doted 13 April 1553,

3P 6 e o S HY F‘h
putar V ) : " "; i " ' : -_ e




CERTIFICATE

16 June 1954

This is to certify that I havs this day received cash in the

-l




T0:
FROM:
SUBJECT:
I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following: ’
CASH PAYMENT IN AMOUNT OF g42£.9£

RECEIVED. /5~ Qe 955

Please return___ — _
STGNATURE OF RECIPIENT =
4 - =" DATE RECETVED :
FORM NO. ] : S
MAR t9q9 5790 -
I WVOECE # SB 23 ]
e RN S e tame ce v meh m rim B Eam e s we e e T e e — - o 2oy — - - - - J'::




9 June 1954

MEMORARDIS POR:  CHISP, PDIANCE DIVISIGN g

YIA , t TSS/Pudget Officer
STBJECT 1 Oubprolect 23, Prolect MIULTRA : N

Iovcice & &, Allotzent 4-2502-10-C0L

Invoice § B for Subproject 23 of Project !KUIITA {a attectad.
Otzar Invaiess will follow later. It 1s requested that payment be

made in cash in the sacunt of $675.36, with %ills of not acre thsn

- $50.00 dencaination. The 206ey should b3 sast to Chief, T83/CD ~—

-through TSS Budzet Officer by 15 Xne 1954,

SISy GC¥TIIZB
Chtef ) )
e ﬂw Chemical Diviaien; 7SS
) ml@ﬁh(:em 1954) '
Atisciments:
© lovedcs TCERTIFY Tre
Certifications , N U iaea
. vB;?”;A':O?r L
Distridutions S 0000y
Addreesse - Orig & 2 'r/attad;mta TERSE T s ) —
Comptroiler « 1 - 233,
-~ TS3/FASR - 1 . JUN «-4_::0/
758/¢D - 2 - - ,;ﬁ«%ﬁ
CASH PAYMENT IN AMSUNT OF w6203 NG SR

: RFLJF'VEU f:ﬁ“@e 155y



@ | - AIA

...................... $678.36



@ W A8

(1) "It ias hcreby.eamﬁad that thdia is Involce ¥o. b appiying to
23 of Project MRULTRA, that technical perforwance hy
."i’" u uumewy Wat t.be wrk is beins

Date:

(2) "It is beredy certified that this involcs spplies to eubproject
~ 83 of Project MAONIPA which was duly sppioved and that the project
19 dadng carTisd out 1o sccordance vith the DO/P meacracdus to 0CT
-dsted 3 Aprid 1553, the DCT mymorsndua to DD/A dated 13 Aprdl 1953,

and the DCX @ o the DD/A dated 19 Jvne 1353,
Data: - - mraremrn— - . : —
TR RRNELE

Begearch Director” -



CERTIFICATE!

‘ | May 21, 1954

This is to cer’cify that I hav’e this/day received Treasurer's
Check No. M 140642 of the SRR _ B in the smount
of $14,500.00. '



" . MEMORANDUM RECEIPT .
To: — OATE
FROM: ] ‘,3 |
SUBJECT: Ldaisiid 23
I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following:
I:Hsckﬂf‘i‘/fﬁ Tor AMOUNT OF 84427@ -
RECEIVED.MAY 17 1954 B . _
Ploasa return_______aignwd copylies) of this recolpt - e T -
r% o DATE RECE'VED
FORM NO.
| MAR 1948 f,‘ff,‘,



t ¢ l .
10 May 1954
REAORADUY FOR: GHIEF, rzchs DIvision
VIAz 73S Budget Officer
SUBJECT: Subprolect 23, Project MXULTRA, Invoice Bo. 3,
Allotoent 3.2502-10
Invodce Bo. 3 for Subproject 23 of Projest mm h atk&ched. o T
Other invoices will follow later. It is mmtedsthat peyment of
u&,soo.aonmvymtmr'-emxmacmwm ordar of
: : mmxmmmangwchm,wfcnw
/waszommm later than 1b May 1954,
SYIDEZY GOTTLIZR
Chief
Chemical Biviaion,; T33

Attachmentar

Invoice

Certifications
Dlatridutiont

Mdressee = Orig. & 2 v/atmtmsnts

Coaptroller = -

T33/FASB « 1

TSfep - 2

m Lm § CERTIFY TEAT FUVDS 277 SVARLAZLL:
/ CELICSTISN T2 71070 pre 32 .
| CHECK#Asee2 ) T AMTUNT OF S&fdeeeo QU5 WL L e
h:.Cfl\/:.@ ¥ar '7' T" WAt RN

Ve

i |

&




April 1, 1954

This {8 to certify that I have today received— ~  — .~
$1,550.00 in cash. S

Lé;)




(1) "It is bereby certified that this is Invoice No. 3 applying to =~

subproject 23 of Project MKULTRA, that techaical performance by
Lcﬂ!m {s satisfactory, that the work is being sccomplisbed ('@

in accordance with the mutual agreement reeched with,

that this bill is jJust and correct and that payment thereof has not

Yet been made. )

Date: . B _ o
o ) . SIDIEY GOTILIES h
Chief, TS3/CD"

- (2) "It 1s bereby certified that this iavoice spplies to subproject
" 23 under Project MKULTRA vhich was duly approved and that the. pro.ject;,i,,,,i, o
13 being carried out in sccordance vith the DD/P memorandum to DCT _ o
-~ dated 3 April 1953, the DCI memorandum to DD/A dated 13 April 1953, - - ,
aml the mx semoranium to the DD/A dated 19 Jwe 1953. S -

-8 £y

(M




e O
+ H

o ® L AT-ZL
MEMORANDUM RECEIPT *°

MAR 30 1954

TO: TATE"
FROM!: . )
M 2
SUBJECT:
Lkt I3
I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following: '
CASH PAYMENT IN AMOU $39, 00
RECEIVED. N AMOUNT OF g£3% .
Please rpturn._____,signcd copy(ies) of this receipt TR ST RO _
, R 28. 68 , . T GATE RECEIVED
_vMam19es TUUTR :



® RIAT

‘18<ua:ch 1554

MOWCRAZDIN PRy CHIEP, PITANE DIVISION -

s ;vxss/mdstterﬂm B

BUBIBGT: . . Swbprojeot 23, Projeet NTM, -
ot Invoice §# 2, Aldotwent 4-2502-19 . . -
Taveloe § 2 for Subproject 23 of Project WXULTRA is atteshed.

‘tmur igvoices vill’ follow later. It 13 requosted that paywent of

$1,550.00 be mode in fash with Bills of ret BoTe than $50.00 denom-
, ,' {nation. mmymmu sent :ochm, TSSL‘Dthroueh'rsaMgct -

. oenm w es m 195k T T

o Chief :
e Cheaisnl Division, £33
oI I B Att lﬂhllﬂtﬂ! '
Involce

Ctrtific&ti@nl L

mmm:.m: :
Addressee - Orig. & 2 w/aztaehaento
Cosptroller - 3

=353 /Radget - 1
vSS/5D - 2

tas/cofR (13 daech 298%) |
CASH PAYKNINT U4 A00UNT UF S4da00

ECENE"V T ” (.(h

AR ‘301%&

A



-

Tnvolce

Mexch 18, 1954

For Services ceecevevossnrorinnrnsens

.$1155° lm .

7573




2 ALY ;‘T

CERTIFICATIONS ~ .- .

(1) | "It 1s bereby certified that tais is Invoise No. 2 spplytag to

tect 23 of Project KXULTRA, that technical performence bvy

UD 18 satisfaciory, um the work 1s Ve
in sccordsnce with the mrtual agreement resched vith
- that this 511l {s just and correst ard that payment thereof has nod

yot been zals.

chm', mu/cr

(2) “‘" 18 ..mb; eertmed tbat th.u mmicc cppnel to sudprolect
ammmmmmchmdmawmdmmtthpmjnt
is being carried out in accordarce with the DD/P memorsadum to ICI -
- dated 3 April 1953, the ICI wemornndum to DD/A dated 13 April-1953,

V.mmmzmmmm/a&mwmma

| (_m

:- accomplisbod L(':) ~

Rgnmh' mmtor o

G) "1t u l:cnby ecrutud that the scope of the program of sudproject

- 2 of ho‘,nct mmhn btm apprmed. o

Neait - Al

Data: Lﬁ

1 CERTIFY THAT FUHDS ARE AVAILAELS
726 3%

QBRLICATICON ETw™s E) A S i o 112 s

CHARCT TQ ALLLTULAT le
uAp 1 ‘“’ LHVU

rt".r.}'%i‘i\,‘:‘:-;.: TeSTH (CLR

Ces'y., Raa. B."




® @ W

CERTIFICATE

February 12, 1954 -




o MEMORANDUM RECEIPT *. |
L s
BATF,
T0:
FROM:
SUBJELT:
I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following:
# ws

REEE]VE(_, , INT OF $.L74 ‘_
Pleass return .slgned copy{los] of this receipt R )
To
FCAM NO.

WaR 1949 28-98

DATE RECEIVED



- AF-Ab

e ?sslwm omm wﬁ

. Zavolss oo L 208 Dabprojest 23. ‘Projest KKILTHA .

1. mm.lmngbmm*axmmtmu SRR
sttached. 1Y 15 requeatsd that payment e made by casider's emx .
uhmt%a_ : mmmsoem,soo.m.,

&

2. mmmumzmw.@lmww
Budzet Officer pot later than M Febwuary 1954.

R

F
=Myt

SIONZY GUPILIZD
Cchtet
Chemical Diviaicn, TS3

Attachoentss
s m“
 Certiffcmtfoms YT

‘Dlatritationt
Miressen - xg. a2
7. mﬁmi' - p RSN
'Exce. Sed y., / B, . l.

W;uy 1
T“w‘ CD -2

K 10

CHECKALYZN THE AMDUNT OF ! W0 4 b




(1) "It 1 heredy certified that this 1s Invodee 30, J applydng to - -

subprolect 23 of Project MALTRA, thAt technical perforsance by
3 hes boan setisfeotory, that the work is veing soe L@,
WmWﬁ&mthmmﬂ& -
ey thas muuum&mmmmmem«m
not yet boen made. , ..

\

(¢3] 'nummmmmmmaumm

- 23 wmlsy Projeet MXULITA which was duly approved and that the prolect
" 43 deing ocarried cut in wccorlense with the PD/2 memcrandia to 001

datod 3 April 1933, the DO weacroandums to ID/A dated 13 April 1953,
- ond the DCI mmwarsndum to the DO/A dated 19 Jume 1553,

_ Bates ; - B ,

{3) "It is baredy certifisd that tbssomdmmmdwoat

T 83 of Projest MEULTRA has deen approved.

Datay__ S

,. ',’-' - 1 c"



Involee

January 28, 19864

For Servioes seececcncoscassececsasees '14.600.00

e (&)




29-27

FEMORANDIM FORs CQPTILLZR
ATTESRTION: Pinasce Division
SUBJECT: Project JXULTRA, Subgroject 3

- Under tha authority granted i{n the memorendum dated 13 April
1953 fros e ICT to the D0/A, end the furtber suthority granted
1o the memoreolum dated 17 April 1953 from the ID/A to tbe Coupe
troller on the sajbect, "DD/P-TS3 Projest MXULTRA," eod the me-
morendun datad 19 June 1953, S¥om the DCI to tha DD/A extecdisg
the suthority to aover Plscal Year 195h, Subproject 23 bea beea
approved, and $h2,700.00 of tha over-all Project MXULTRA funds have
begn odbligated te cover the audproject's expenses.

SICHYY COTTLIED
Chisf
Chenieal Division, T33

PROGRAM APPROVED - - o APPROVED POR COBLICATION -
AND RECOMENIZDY OF FUNDG:

ASJearch Llrector.
pate:___ " - potes__
Dlatributioa: ' XCSRTIF“R' THAT = ~n ST Ao
Aldresson - Orig. 4 2 ca - S AILATLE:
Exee, Joc'y., Reg. Bd, =~ 1 LGATII rmiq - o
T35/Butget « 1o o
T33/Peztutey = L @aacirz e JAN R0 T
T33/CD » 2 R

T e o,

”Lm o LR T



@ 3 (ORI

) DRAFT A
{ 28 January 1954 ’
7 MEMORANDUM FOR TEE RECCRD
SUBJECT: Project MKULTRA, Subproject 23

-

and

om the staninoirt of seculey and efficiercv to réblaﬂe tbese bro-"
t with a single project more genaral in its appros i% : .
2. The attacked proposal from Dr. rdicates the = -

extent of the investigations ubﬂt his facilities will allow him to
carry out ¢on the materials develo ved in the three projects referred
Yo in parasraph 1, as well as certain other meterials of intarest o
Cd/TSS. Dr. Rk 0150 serves as a general conmsultanh to this
division ardfprovides cover ond eut-out facilities to tha Agenay.

s, ('The total cost of this project for a period of cne yeor will

rct exceed $42,700.00Q. é;\

% Dr.§ eV 'i@@,&s,‘ nteig 'rgp, Secret Cleavonce by
the Agzency and is fully ecapabdl of p nee i“ the security of ths
0%

ro +
Goverrmaent 's intereat in such matiers as thi

FRCZRAL APPROVED
Al ZEQQIZZNDED:




The present irvestigation is eoncemed with chemical agents which

effectiwe in mod;fymg the - )eha.vmr and function of the central nervous system, .

1 =1t is proposed to study a variety of known drugs in this phammacological class

- that are in present. day usy and to synthesize new chemical ageats or to medify %

existing ones as occasion may demand.,

2 - The various chemical agents investigated or synthesized will be tested on L
- - animals to detemme _their. acute and chmmc toxielty. - Their phamacological -

deteminat;.ons, bronchial dilatation recordings, ‘endocrine effects, etc, Com=
- plete animal facilities will be maintained for this purpose and pathologic

study will be carried out on the affected organs when the animals are sacrificed;——

3 = Preliminary clinical investigation will be carried out en the more promising

 chemical agents, and appropriate laboratory procedures will be performed, such

as blood cowits, urinalysis, etc, to determine the effectiveness and the side
reactions of the dmgs under investigation,

4 Adequate reports 'will be submitted of the findings at quarterly intervals, -~
5 - Prcposed budget:

) Personnel _ :

‘Synthetic o13anic chemist $7,500,00
Research medical associate —8,500,00
Pharmacological assistant— - 7. 5,500.00
Chemical assistant o - 4,000,00
Histology technician - ' : 2,400,00
Clinical techmician- — —— -~ - - 3,600,00 =
Chemical consultant , 1,200,00

~ Total salaries for personnel T $30,700.00
' Other Expenditures ] .
Anmals, animal maintenance & facilities .. 4,000,00
~ Chemical & laboratory supplies , expendable - - 4,000,00
Migcellaneous permanent equipment 2,000.00

- Travel, medical meetings, etci =~ . . — 2,000,00

‘Total other expenditures , , , 12,000,00

CTOTAL § 42,700,00




® A3-A9

0 2727
23 Hay 1953

MEMCRANDUM 70 ¢ DIRZCT(R (P SECURITY

ATTENTICY 1 Cbisf, S eclal Security Divisien
THROUGH 1 Rt

SUBJECT i

 Board of Dirsotars of tha’ e
6)

tional i:&'ojoots tor"lSS;* At tho present time the director of the ,
foundation is the only person eware of the CIA affiliation., Therefore

[C) _1S3 desires to olsar Mr, Ml so that be oan cooperate with the

/ direqtor in explaining tbe happenings to the rest of the board of

7 =7 directars and yet maintain the present status of unknown sponsor- -
ship, Mr.4 . b8 avare of the camplete coperation at the

' AR @) this is classified Top Secret; therefore

d t:hgt ‘the appropriate covert security approval be

()

= 3. Attached bereto is a complited Persconel Biatory State- .
ment in six coples and appendix one,

Lialson & Seoumy Off toor
 DD/F/T3S
Attachments (7)

Distributions
Addresses - Crig & 1
1 B

(_@%1
L&s0n2




50 3-695
6 april 1954

ME¥ORANDUM FOR: Chief, Ghemigfl Division

(&)

1. Pleass be advised that WUMGREEABENNS has been
granted a Covert Security Clearance for work on activities
incident to Projact MKULTRA, Subject will have knowledge
of all cutout operations and opera»ionsl research and
devolopment of interest to 7SS, krs, ”vn.l have
access to TOF SECRET materiale— - — (&) — Lﬁ)

2. Your attention is called to tha fact th4t a covert -

sscurity clearance does not- constitut o corpliance .
vith the provisions of iGN ) % Therefore, if -
you should desire at a later date to change the status or use
- of this individual, a request for clearanca to cover any
proposed change-should be submitted to this office.

67 coupld

3, This clearance becomes invalid in the event the

A3-30

Stbjectls servicea are not utiliged within 60 days of the
dats of thls memorandum, S

ifé%f’
W h

: sonz&nééccfit}-éfficor
DD/P/1SS




AT
B

T




